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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

Final year B.Sc. (Nursing - Basic) Degree Examination — APRIL 2015
Time: Three Hours

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING - II
(Revised Scheme)
Q.P. CODE: 1693

Max. Marks: 80 Marks

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked

Draw neat, labeled diagrams wherever necessary

LONG ESSAYS (Answer any Two)

1.

2.

3.

a) Define supervision.

b) Explain the techniques of supervision in the community.
a) List the types of disaster with examples.

b) Explain the stages of disaster cycle.

a) List the objectives of RNTCP.

2x 10 = 20 Marks
(2+8)

(2+8)

(2+8)

b) Explain its activities towards reduction of disease burden in the communities.

SHORT ESSAYS (Answer any Eight)

Explain the functions of Central council of health and family welfare.
Write about family planning association of India.

Panchayati Raj

Explain health team in community.

Family coping index in family nursing process

Explain anecdotal records.

Epidemiology and prevention of malaria

ESI Act

Activities of TNAI

Field supervision

SHORT ANSWERS

14.

15

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Prevention of parent to child transmission of HIV
Signs and symptoms of filariasis

Activities of Kasturba-Memorial Fund

List the activities of FAO

Sub center staffing pattern

Services at CHCs

Define In-service education.

List the school health problems.

Mention the dietary management of type II diabetes.
Define Mock drills.
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8 x 5 = 40 Marks

10 x 2 = 20 Marks
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